
May 2004

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
Service Number W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A
Codes n n n n n n n n

am   am   pm   pm pm pm

COACH ROAD ESTATE 10.16 10.46   16   46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46
Concord Bus Station Stand C 10.20 10.50   20   50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50
Barmston Village Centre 10.25 10.55   25   55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55
Barmston Waskerley Road 10.28 10.58   28   58 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58
Washington Village Green 10.32 11.02   32   02 until 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02
SavaCentre Car Park 10.36 11.06   36   06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06
Washington Galleries Stand A 10.37 11.07   37   07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07
AYTON VILLAGE CENTRE 10.44 11.14   44   14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14

COACH ROAD ESTATE - CONCORD - GALLERIES - LAMBTON - AYTON
via Barmston Centre, Waskerley Road End & Washington Village
via Barmston Centre & Glebe Park
via Waskerley Road End & Glebe Park

Route: Coach Road Estate, Heworth Road, Victoria Road, Concord Bus Station, Victoria Road, Vermont then:
Service W2 via Spout Lane, Brindley Road, Industrial Road, Sunderland Highway, Barmston Way, Barmston Centre Bus Link, Westerhope Road, Horsley Road.
Service W2A via Spout Lane, Brindley Road, Industrial Road, Sunderland Highway, Barmston Way, Barmston Centre Bus Link, Westerhope Road,
Horsley Road, Waskerley Road End, Horsley Road, Glebe Crescent, Village Link, Abbey Road, Parkway, Dryburgh Road.
Service W3 via Industrial Road, Sunderland Highway, Horsley Road;
Then all services via Horsley Road, Station Road, Fatfield Road, Parkway, Dryburgh Road, Newstead Court, Parkway, access roads, SavaCentre Car
Park, access roads, Washington Galleries, access roads, Castle Road, Cambrian Way, Malvern Road, Hambleton Road, Ayton Road, Dunlin Drive, Fulmar
Drive, Ayton Drive then as reverse of above route to Coach Road Estate.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Service Number W3 W2 W3 W2 W2A W3 W2 W2A W3 W2 W3 W2 W3 W2 W3 W2
Codes NS NS NS NS S NS NS S

n
 am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am

COACH ROAD ESTATE  6.57  7.12  7.27  7.42  7.42  7.57  8.12  8.12  8.27  8.42  8.57  9.12  9.27  9.42  9.57   12
Concord Bus Station Stand C  7.01  7.16  7.31  7.46  7.46  8.01  8.16  8.16  8.31  8.46  9.01  9.16  9.31  9.46 10.01   16
Barmston Village Centre �  7.22 �  7.52  7.51 �  8.22  8.21 �  8.52 �  9.22 �  9.52 �   22
Barmston Waskerley Road  7.07 �  7.37 �  7.54  8.07 �  8.24  8.37 �  9.07 �  9.37 � 10.07 �
Washington Village Green � � � �  7.58 � �  8.28 � � � � � � � �
SavaCentre Car Park  7.15  7.30  7.45  8.00  8.02  8.15  8.30  8.32  8.45  9.00  9.15  9.30  9.45 10.00 10.15   30
Washington Galleries Stand A  7.18  7.33  7.48  8.03  8.03  8.18  8.33  8.33  8.48  9.03  9.18  9.33  9.48 10.03 10.18   33
AYTON VILLAGE CENTRE  7.25  7.40  7.55  8.10  8.10  8.25  8.40  8.40  8.55  9.10  9.25  9.40  9.55 10.10 10.25   40

Service Number W3 W2 W3 W2 W3 W2 W3 W2 W2A W3 W2 W2A W3 W2 W2A W3
Codes NS S NS NS S NS NS S NS

n n
pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

COACH ROAD ESTATE   27   42   57  4.12  4.27  4.42  4.57  5.12  5.12  5.27  5.42  5.42  5.57  6.16  6.16  6.27
Concord Bus Station Stand C   31   46   01  4.16  4.31  4.46  5.01  5.16  5.16  5.31  5.46  5.46  6.01  6.20  6.20  6.31
Barmston Village Centre �   52 �  4.22 �  4.52 �  5.22  5.21 �  5.52  5.51 �  6.26  6.25 �
Barmston Waskerley Road   37 �   07 �  4.37 �  5.07 �  5.24  5.37 �  5.54  6.07 �  6.28  6.37
Washington Village Green � � � until � � � � �  5.28 � �  5.58 � �  6.32 �
SavaCentre Car Park   45   00   15  4.30  4.45  5.00  5.15  5.30  5.32  5.45  6.00  6.02  6.15  6.34  6.36  6.45
Washington Galleries Stand A   48   03   18  4.33  4.48  5.03  5.18  5.33  5.33  5.48  6.03  6.03  6.18  6.37  6.37  6.47
AYTON VILLAGE CENTRE   55   10   25  4.40  4.55  5.10  5.25  5.40  5.40  5.55  6.10  6.10  6.25  6.44  6.44 �

Service Number W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A
Codes n n n n n n n n n n n

pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm pm

COACH ROAD ESTATE  6.46  7.16  7.46  8.16  8.46  9.16  9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46
Concord Bus Station Stand C  6.50  7.20  7.50  8.20  8.50  9.20  9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50
Barmston Village Centre  6.55  7.25  7.55  8.25  8.55  9.25  9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55
Barmston Waskerley Road  6.58  7.28  7.58  8.28  8.58  9.28  9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58
Washington Village Green  7.02  7.32  8.02  8.32  9.02  9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02
SavaCentre Car Park  7.06  7.36  8.06  8.36  9.06  9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06
Washington Galleries Stand A  7.07  7.37  8.07  8.37  9.07  9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07
AYTON VILLAGE CENTRE  7.14  7.44  8.14  8.44  9.14  9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14

W2A
W2
W3

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate
on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on
Saturdays only.
n: This journey is operated with
financial assistance from Nexus.



 AYTON - LAMBTON - GALLERIES - CONCORD - COACH ROAD ESTATE
via Washington Village, Waskerley Road End & Barmston Centre
via Glebe Park & Barmston Centre
via Glebe Park & Waskerley Road End

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Service Number W3 W2 W3 W2A W2 W3 W2 W3 W2A W2 W3 W2 W3 W2 W3 W2
Codes NS NS NS S NS NS NS NS S

n
 am   am   am   am   am   am am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am

AYTON VILLAGE CENTRE �  6.57  7.12  7.12  7.27  7.42 7.57  8.12  8.12  8.27  8.42  8.57  9.12  9.27  9.42  9.57
Washington Galleries Stand F  6.51  7.05  7.20  7.19  7.35  7.50 8.05  8.20  8.19  8.35  8.50  9.05  9.20  9.35  9.50 10.05
SavaCentre Car Park  6.53  7.08  7.23  7.20  7.38  7.53 8.08  8.23  8.20  8.38  8.53  9.08  9.23  9.38  9.53 10.08
Washington Village Green � � �  7.24 � � � �  8.24 � � � � � � �
Barmston Waskerley Road  7.00 �  7.30  7.28 �  8.00 �  8.30  8.28 �  9.00 �  9.30 � 10.00 �
Barmston Village Centre �  7.15 �  7.31  7.45 � 8.15 �  8.31  8.45 �  9.15 �  9.45 � 10.15
Concord Bus Station Stand E  7.06  7.21  7.36  7.36  7.51  8.06  8.21  8.36  8.36  8.51  9.06  9.21  9.36  9.51 10.06 10.21
COACH ROAD ESTATE  7.10  7.25  7.40  7.40  7.55  8.10 8.25  8.40  8.40  8.55  9.10  9.25  9.40  9.55 10.10 10.25

Service Number W3 W2 W3 W2 W3 W2 W3 W2 W3 W2A W2 W2A W3 W2 W3 W2A
Codes    NS S NS S NS NS NS S

n n
pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm pm

AYTON VILLAGE CENTRE  12   27   42   57  4.12  4.27  4.42  4.57  5.12  5.12  5.27  5.42  5.42  5.57  6.16 6.16
Washington Galleries Stand F   20   35   50   05  4.20  4.35  4.50  5.05  5.20  5.19  5.35  5.49  5.50  6.05  6.24 6.23
SavaCentre Car Park 23   38   53   08  4.23  4.38  4.53  5.08  5.23  5.20  5.38  5.50  5.53  6.08  6.27 6.24
Washington Village Green � � � � � � � � �  5.24 �  5.54 � � � 6.28
Barmston Waskerley Road  30 �   00 � until  4.30 �  5.00 �  5.30  5.28 �  5.58  6.00 �  6.34 6.32
Barmston Village Centre �   45 �   15 �  4.45 �  5.15 �  5.31  5.45  6.01 �  6.15 � 6.35
Concord Bus Station Stand E      36   51   06   21  4.36  4.51  5.06  5.21  5.36  5.36  5.51  6.06  6.06  6.21  6.40 6.40
COACH ROAD ESTATE         40   55   10   25  4.40  4.55  5.10  5.25  5.40  5.40  5.55  6.10  6.10  6.25  6.44 6.44

Service Number W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A
Codes n n n n n n n n n n

  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm pm

AYTON VILLAGE CENTRE  6.46  7.16  7.46  8.16  8.46  9.16  9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16
Washington Galleries Stand F  6.53  7.23  7.53  8.23  8.53  9.23  9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23
SavaCentre Car Park   6.54  7.24  7.54  8.24  8.54  9.24  9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24
Washington Village Green  6.58  7.28  7.58  8.28  8.58  9.28  9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28
Barmston Waskerley Road  7.02  7.32  8.02  8.32  9.02  9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32
Barmston Village Centre 7.05  7.35  8.05  8.35  9.05  9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35
Concord Bus Station Stand E  7.10  7.40  8.10  8.40  9.10  9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40
COACH ROAD ESTATE  7.14  7.44  8.14  8.44  9.14  9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44

W2A
W2
W3

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
Service Number W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A W2A
Codes n n n n n n n n

 am   am   am pm pm pm

AYTON VILLAGE CENTRE 10.46 11.16 11.46   16   46 10.16 10.46 11.16
Washington Galleries Stand F 10.53 11.23 11.53   23   53 10.23 10.53 11.23
SavaCentre Car Park 10.54 11.24 11.54   24   54 10.24 10.54 11.24
Washington Village Green 10.58 11.28 11.58   28   58 10.28 10.58 11.28
Barmston Waskerley Road 11.02 11.32 12.02   32   02 until 10.32 11.02 11.32
Barmston Village Centre 11.05 11.35 12.05   35   05 10.35 11.05 11.35
Concord Bus Station Stand E 11.10 11.40 12.10   40   10 10.40 11.10 11.40
COACH ROAD ESTATE 11.14 11.44 12.14   44   14 10.44 11.14 11.44

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.
n: This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.



WASHINGTON - BIDDICK - OXCLOSE - BLACKFELL - CONCORD - SULGRAVE
via Barmston Court, Brady Square & Thirlmoor
via Washington Village, Brady Square & Thirlmoor

Service W4: Sulgrave Road, Waterloo Road, Manor Road, Victoria Road, Concord Bus Station, Victoria Road, Blue House Lane, Well Bank Road, Oxford
Avenue, London Avenue, St Andrews Avenue, Blue House Lane, Parsons Road, Armstrong Road, Cragside, Armstrong Road, Blackfell Road, Thirlmoor,
Rushyrigg, Ayton Road, Raby Road, Brancepeth Road, Castle Road, access roads, Washington Town Centre Bus Station, access roads, SavaCentre Car Park,
access roads, Parkway, Titchfield, Parkway, Fatfield, Oxclose Road, Railway Terrace, Station Road, Barmston Court, Station Road, Northumberland Way,
Pattinson Road, Thornbridge, Pattinson Road, Walton Road, Alston Road, Mandarin Way.  Return via same route reversed to Manor Road then Malborough
Road, Station Road, Sulgrave Road. Evening and Sunday journeys operate via normal W4 route to Concord Bus Station then via Blue House Lane, Heworth
Road, The Drive, Well Bank Road, Blue House Lane, Parsons Road then as normal W4 route Returning via same route reversed
Services W5/W6: Usworth Station Road, Malborough Road, Manor Road, Victoria Road, Concord Bus Station then as service W4 to Oxclose Road, Railway
Terrace then Station Road, Horsley Road, Glebe Crescent, Spout Lane, Richmond Avenue, Village Lane, Abbey Road, Parkway, access roads, SavaCentre Car
Park, access roads, Washington Town Centre Bus Station then as reverse of route to Manor Road then Silverstone Way, Usworth Station Road.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Service Number W4 W4 W5 W4 W4 W5 W4 W5 W4 W5 W4 W5 W4 W5 W4
Codes NS NS NS NS S NS NS NS

  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am

WASHINGTON Galleries Stand F � � � � �  7.41 �  8.11 �  8.41 �  9.11 �  9.41 �
Washington Village Green � � � � �  7.48 �  8.18 �  8.48 �  9.18 �  9.48 �
WATERVIEW PARK � � �  7.26 � �  7.56 �  8.26 �  8.56 �  9.26 �  9.56
Teal Farm � � �  7.31 � �  8.01 �  8.31 �  9.01 �  9.31 � 10.01 then
Barmston Court � � �  7.36  7.36 �  8.06 �  8.36 �  9.06 �  9.36 � 10.06 at
Brady Square �  7.07  7.22  7.37  7.37  7.52  8.07  8.22  8.37  8.52  9.07  9.22  9.37  9.52 10.07 these
Biddick Village Centre �  7.12  7.27  7.42  7.42  7.57  8.12  8.27  8.42  8.57  9.12  9.27  9.42  9.57 10.12 mins.
SavaCentre Car Park �  7.15  7.30  7.45  7.45  8.00  8.15  8.30  8.45  9.00  9.15  9.30  9.45 10.00 10.15 past
Washington Galleries Stand C  7.01  7.16  7.31  7.46  7.46  8.01  8.16  8.31  8.46  9.01  9.16  9.31  9.46 10.01 10.16 each
Blackfell Thirlmoor  7.09  7.24  7.39  7.54  7.54  8.09  8.24  8.39  8.54  9.09  9.24  9.39  9.54 10.09 10.24 hour
B & Q Warehouse  7.13  7.28  7.43  7.58  7.58  8.13  8.28  8.43  8.58  9.13  9.28  9.43  9.58 10.13 10.28
Concord Bus Station Stand A  7.19  7.34  7.49  8.04  8.04  8.19  8.34  8.49  9.04  9.19  9.34  9.49 10.04 10.19 10.34
SULGRAVE  7.23  7.38  7.53  8.08  8.08  8.23  8.38  8.53  9.08  9.23  9.38  9.53 10.08 10.23 10.38

Service Number W5 W4 W5 W4 W5 W4 W5 W4 W5 W4 W4A W4 W4 W4 W4 W4
Codes X

D D D D D D D
n n n n n n n

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

WASHINGTON Galleries Stand F   11 �   41 �  5.11 �  5.41 �  6.11 � � � � � � �
Washington Village Green   18 �   48 �  5.18 �  5.48 �  6.18 � � � � � � �
WATERVIEW PARK �   26 �   56 �  5.26 �  5.56 �  6.35  7.05  7.35  8.05  8.35  9.05  9.35
Teal Farm �   31 �   01 �  5.31 �  6.01 �  6.40  7.10  7.40  8.10  8.40  9.10  9.40
Barmston Court �   36 �   06 �  5.36 �  6.06 �  6.45  7.15  7.45  8.15  8.45  9.15  9.45
Brady Square   22   37   52   07  5.22  5.37  5.52  6.07  6.22  6.46  7.16  7.46  8.16  8.46  9.16  9.46
Biddick Village Centre   27   42   57   12 until  5.27  5.42  5.57  6.12  6.27  6.50  7.20  7.50  8.20  8.50  9.20  9.50
SavaCentre Car Park   30   45   00   15  5.30  5.45  6.00  6.15  6.30  6.53  7.23  7.53  8.23  8.53  9.23  9.53
Washington Galleries Stand C   31   46   01   16  5.31  5.46  6.01  6.16  6.31  6.55  7.25  7.55  8.25  8.55  9.25  9.55
Blackfell Thirlmoor   39   54   09   24  5.39  5.54  6.09  6.24  6.39  7.03  7.33  8.03  8.33  9.03  9.33 10.03
B & Q Warehouse   43   58   13   28  5.43  5.58  6.13  6.28  6.43  7.07  7.37  8.07  8.37  9.07 � �
Concord Bus Station Stand A   49   04   19   34  5.49  6.04  6.19  6.34  6.49  7.13  7.43  8.13  8.43  9.13  9.43 10.13
SULGRAVE   53   08   23   38  5.53  6.08  6.23  6.38  6.53  7.17  7.53  8.17  8.47  9.17  9.47 10.17

Service Number W4A W4 W4
Code X

D D D
n n n

pm pm pm

WATERVIEW PARK 10.05 10.35 11.05
Teal Farm 10.10 10.40 11.10
Barmston Court 10.15 10.45 11.15
Brady Square 10.16 10.46 11.16
Biddick Village Centre 10.20 10.50 11.20
SavaCentre Car Park 10.23 10.53 11.23
Washington Galleries Stand C 10.25 10.55 11.25
Blackfell Thirlmoor 10.33 11.03 11.33
B & Q Warehouse � � �
Concord Bus Station Stand A 10.43 11.13 11.43
SULGRAVE 10.53 11.17 11.47

W4
W5

Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.
n: This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.
D:This journey omits St Andrew�s Avenue, London Avenue and Oxford Avenue and operates
via Wellbank Road and The Drive.
X:This journey extends from Waterloo Road to Coach Road Estate, returning to Sulgrave.



SULGRAVE - CONCORD - BLACKFELL - OXCLOSE - BIDDICK - WASHINGTON
via Thirlmoor, Brady Square & Barmston Court
via Thirlmoor, Brady Square & Washington Village

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Service Number W4 W6 W4 W4 W6 W4 W6 W4 W6 W4 W6 W4 W6 W4 W6 W4
Codes NS NS NS S NS NS NS

  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am

SULGRAVE � �  7.08 �  7.28  7.43  7.58  8.13  8.28  8.43  8.58  9.13  9.28  9.43  9.58   13
Concord Bus Station Stand D �  7.02  7.12 �  7.32  7.47  8.02  8.17  8.32  8.47  9.02  9.17  9.32  9.47 10.02   17
B & Q Warehouse �  7.08  7.18 �  7.38  7.53  8.08  8.23  8.38  8.53  9.08  9.23  9.38  9.53 10.08   23
Blackfell Thirlmoor �  7.12  7.22  7.27  7.42  7.57  8.12  8.27  8.42  8.57  9.12  9.27  9.42  9.57 10.12   27
Washington Galleries Stand F  7.04  7.19  7.29  7.34  7.49  8.04  8.19  8.34  8.49  9.04  9.19  9.34  9.49 10.04 10.19   34
SavaCentre Car Park  7.06  7.21  7.31  7.36  7.51  8.06  8.21  8.36  8.51  9.06  9.21  9.36  9.51 10.06 10.21   36
Biddick Village Centre  7.09  7.24  7.34  7.39  7.54  8.09  8.24  8.39  8.54  9.09  9.24  9.39  9.54 10.09 10.24   39
Brady Square  7.14  7.29  7.39  7.44  7.59  8.14  8.29  8.44  8.59  9.14  9.29  9.44  9.59 10.14 10.29   44
Barmston Court  7.15 �  7.40  7.45 �  8.15 �  8.45 �  9.15 �  9.45 � 10.15 �   45
Teal Farm  7.20 �  7.45  7.50 �  8.20 �  8.50 �  9.20 �  9.50 � 10.20 �   50
WATERVIEW PARK  7.24 �  7.49  7.54 �  8.24 �  8.54 �  9.24 �  9.54 � 10.24 �   54
Washington Village Green �  7.33 � �  8.03 �  8.33 �  9.03 �  9.33 � 10.03 � 10.33 �
SavaCentre Car Park �  7.39 � �  8.09 �  8.39 �  9.09 �  9.39 � 10.09 � 10.39 �
WASHINGTON Galleries �  7.41 � �  8.11 �  8.41 �  9.11 �  9.41 � 10.11 � 10.41 �

Service Number W6 W4 W6 W4 W6 W4 W6 W4 W4 W4 W4A W4 W4 W4 W4 W4
Codes NS X

D D D D D D D D
n n n n n n n n

  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

SULGRAVE   28   43   58  5.13  5.28  5.43  5.58  6.13  6.47  7.17  7.53  8.17  8.47  9.17  9.47 10.17
Concord Bus Station Stand D   32   47   02  5.17  5.32  5.47  6.02  6.17  6.51  7.21  7.57  8.21  8.51  9.21  9.51 10.21
B & Q Warehouse   38   53   08  5.23  5.38  5.53  6.08  6.23  6.57  7.27  8.03  8.27  8.57 � � �
Blackfell Thirlmoor   42   57   12  5.27  5.42  5.57  6.12  6.27  7.01  7.31  8.07  8.31  9.01  9.31 10.01 10.31
Washington Galleries Stand F   49   04   19  5.34  5.49  6.04  6.19  6.34  7.10  7.40  8.16  8.40  9.10  9.40 10.10 10.40
SavaCentre Car Park   51   06   21  5.36  5.51  6.06  6.21  6.36  7.11  7.41  8.17  8.41  9.11  9.41 10.11 10.41
Biddick Village Centre   54   09   24 until  5.39  5.54  6.09  6.24  6.39  7.14  7.44  8.20  8.44  9.14  9.44 10.14 10.44
Brady Square   59   14   29  5.44  5.59  6.14  6.29  6.44  7.18  7.48  8.24  8.48  9.18  9.48 10.18 10.48
Barmston Court �   15 �  5.45 �  6.15 �  6.45  7.19  7.49  8.25  8.49  9.19  9.49 10.19 10.49
Teal Farm �   20 �  5.50 �  6.20 �  6.50  7.24  7.54  8.30  8.54  9.24  9.54 10.24 10.54
WATERVIEW PARK �   24 �  5.54 �  6.24 �  6.54  7.28  7.58  8.34  8.58  9.28  9.58 10.28 10.58
Washington Village Green   03 �   33 �  6.03 � � � � � � � � � � �
SavaCentre Car Park   09 �   39 �  6.09 � � � � � � � � � � �
WASHINGTON Galleries   11 �   41 �  6.11 � � � � � � � � � � �

Service Number W4A W4 W4
Codes X

D D D
n n n

pm pm pm

SULGRAVE 10.53 11.17 11.47
Concord Bus Station Stand D 10.57 11.21 11.51
B & Q Warehouse � � �
Blackfell Thirlmoor 11.07 11.31 12.01
Washington Galleries Stand F 11.16 11.40 12.10
SavaCentre Car Park 11.17 11.41 �
Biddick Village Centre 11.20 11.44 �
Brady Square 11.24 11.48 �
Barmston Court 11.25 11.49 �
Teal Farm 11.30 11.54 �
WATERVIEW PARK 11.34 11.58 �

W4
W6

Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.
n: This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.
D: This journey omits St Andrew�s Avenue, London Avenue and Oxford Avenue and operates

via Wellbank Road and The Drive.
X: This journey commences from Coach Road Estate and operates reverse loop at Sulgrave.

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour



W4
WATERVIEW PARK - GALLERIES - BLACKFELL - CONCORD - SULGRAVE

via Brady Square & Thirlmoor

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
Codes X

D D D D D D D D D D D D D
n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n

  am   am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

WATERVIEW PARK 10.35 11.05 11.35   05   35  4.05  4.35  5.05  5.35  6.05  6.35  7.05  7.35  8.05  8.35
Teal Farm 10.40 11.10 11.40   10   40  4.10  4.40  5.10  5.40  6.10  6.40  7.10  7.40  8.10  8.40
Barmston Court 10.45 11.15 11.45   15   45  4.15  4.45  5.15  5.45  6.15  6.45  7.15  7.45  8.15  8.45
Brady Square 10.46 11.16 11.46   16   46  4.16  4.46  5.16  5.46  6.16  6.46  7.16  7.46  8.16  8.46
Biddick Village Centre 10.50 11.20 11.50   20   50  4.20  4.50  5.20  5.50  6.20  6.50  7.20  7.50  8.20  8.50
SavaCentre Car Park 10.53 11.23 11.53   23   53 until  4.23  4.53  5.23  5.53  6.23  6.53  7.23  7.53  8.23  8.53
Washington Galleries Stand C 10.55 11.25 11.55   25   55  4.25  4.55  5.25  5.55  6.25  6.55  7.25  7.55  8.25  8.55
Blackfell Thirlmoor 11.03 11.33 12.03   33   03  4.33  5.03  5.33  6.03  6.33  7.03  7.33  8.03  8.33  9.03
B & Q Warehouse 11.07 11.37 12.07   37   07  4.37 � � � � � � � � �
Concord Bus Station Stand A 11.13 11.43 12.13   43   13  4.43  5.13  5.43  6.13  6.43  7.13  7.43  8.13  8.43  9.13
SULGRAVE 11.17 11.47 12.17   47   17  4.47  5.17  5.47  6.17  6.47  7.17  7.53  8.17  8.47  9.17

Codes X
D D D D D
n n n n n

pm pm pm pm pm

WATERVIEW PARK  9.05  9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05
Teal Farm  9.10  9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10
Barmston Court  9.15  9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15
Brady Square  9.16  9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16
Biddick Village Centre  9.20  9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20
SavaCentre Car Park  9.23  9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23
Washington Galleries Stand C  9.25  9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25
Blackfell Thirlmoor  9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33
B & Q Warehouse � � � � �
Concord Bus Station Stand A  9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43
SULGRAVE  9.47 10.17 10.53 11.17 11.47

Explanation of codes:
n: This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.
D: This journey omits St Andrew�s Avenue, London Avenue and Oxford Avenue and operates via Wellbank Road and The Drive.
X: This journey extends from Waterloo Road to Coach Road Estate, returning to Sulgrave.

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour



SULGRAVE - CONCORD - BLACKFELL - GALLERIES - WATERVIEW PARK
via Thirlmoor & Brady Square

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
Codes X

D D D D D D D D D D D D D
n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n

  am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

SULGRAVE 10.17 10.47   17   47  4.17  4.47  5.17  5.47  6.17  6.47  7.17  7.53  8.17  8.47  9.17
Concord Bus Station Stand D 10.21 10.51   21   51  4.21  4.51  5.21  5.51  6.21  6.51  7.21  7.57  8.21  8.51  9.21
B & Q Warehouse 10.27 10.57   27   57  4.27 � � � � � � � � � �
Blackfell Thirlmoor 10.31 11.01   31   01  4.31  5.01  5.31  6.01  6.31  7.01  7.31  8.07  8.31  9.01  9.31
Washington Galleries Stand F 10.40 11.10   40   10  4.40  5.10  5.40  6.10  6.40  7.10  7.40  8.16  8.40  9.10  9.40
SavaCentre Car Park 10.42 11.12   42   12 until  4.42  5.12  5.42  6.12  6.42  7.12  7.42  8.18  8.42  9.12  9.42
Biddick Village Centre 10.44 11.14   44   14  4.44  5.14  5.44  6.14  6.44  7.14  7.44  8.20  8.44  9.14  9.44
Brady Square 10.48 11.18   48   18  4.48  5.18  5.48  6.18  6.48  7.18  7.48  8.24  8.48  9.18  9.48
Barmston Court 10.49 11.19   49   19  4.49  5.19  5.49  6.19  6.49  7.19  7.49  8.25  8.49  9.19  9.49
Teal Farm 10.54 11.24   54   24  4.54  5.24  5.54  6.24  6.54  7.24  7.54  8.30  8.54  9.24  9.54
WATERVIEW PARK 10.58 11.28   58   28  4.58  5.28  5.58  6.28  6.58  7.28  7.58  8.34  8.58  9.28  9.58

Codes X
D D D D D
n n n n n

pm pm pm pm pm

SULGRAVE  9.47 10.17 10.53 11.17 11.47
Concord Bus Station Stand D  9.51 10.21 10.57 11.21 11.51
B & Q Warehouse � � � � �
Blackfell Thirlmoor 10.01 10.31 11.07 11.31 12.01
Washington Galleries Stand F 10.10 10.40 11.16 11.40 12.10
SavaCentre Car Park 10.12 10.42 11.18 11.42 �
Biddick Village Centre 10.14 10.44 11.20 11.44 �
Brady Square 10.18 10.48 11.24 11.48 �
Barmston Court 10.19 10.49 11.25 11.49 �
Teal Farm 10.24 10.54 11.30 11.54 �
WATERVIEW PARK 10.28 10.58 11.34 11.58 �

Explanation of codes:
n: This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.
D: This journey omits St Andrew�s Avenue, London Avenue and Oxford Avenue and operates via Wellbank Road and The Drive.
X: This journey commences from Coach Road Estate and operates reverse loop at Sulgrave.

W4

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour


